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6TH MEETING OF THE HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICES AND STANDARDS COMMITTEE 

Viña del Mar, Chile, 10 - 14 November 2014 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS (from 11- 14 Nov.2014) 

 

Note: In the table below, the head of delegation is the first listed for each MS or observer. 

Member States Name Email 

Australia Mike PRINCE (HSSC Vice-Chair) 

 

international.relations@hydro.gov.au 

mike.prince@defence.gov.au  

Brazil Rodrigo de Souza OBINO 

Nickolas de Andrade ROSCHER 

obino@chm.mar.mil.br  

roscher@dhn.mar.mil.br 

Canada Kian FADAIE Kian.Fadaie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Chile Patricio CARRASCO 

Hugo GORZIGLIA 

Felipe BARRIOS 

director@shoa.cl 

hgorziglia@shoa.cl 

fbarrios@shoa.cl 

Ecuador Cesar Gabriel Barrionuevo AMANCHA 

Manuel Eduardo JIMÉNEZ DE LA A 

inocar@inocar.mil.ec ; 

barrion_11@hotmail.com 

manueleduardojimenezdelaa@hotmail.

com 

Finland Rainer MUSTANIEMI rainer.mustaniemi@fta.fi  

France Laurent LOUVART laurent.louvart@shom.fr 

Germany Mathias JONAS (HSSC Chair) 

Jens SCHRÖDER-FÜRSTENBERG 

(SNPWG Chair) 

mathias.jonas@bsh.de 

Jens.Schroeder-Fuerstenberg@bsh.de 

Korea (Rep of) Joon-ho JIN joon@korea.kr, martin.park@korea.kr  

Sung-joo PARK  

Se-woong OH  

Mexico Carlos Alejandro ABASCAL ANDRADE 

Manuel Ricardo LÓPEZ CRUZ 
asunext.hidro@gmail.com 

Netherlands Ellen VOS (MSDIWG Vice-Chair) em.vos@mindef.nl 

Norway Gudmund JØNSSON gudmund.jonsson@kartverket.no 

Poland Andrzei KOWALSKI a.kowalski@mw.mil.pl 

Stanislaw PIETRZAK s.pietrzak@mw.mil.pl 

Singapore Parry OEI 

Weng Choy LEE 

parry_s_l_oei@mpa.gov.sg 

weng_choy_LEE@mpa.gov.sg  

Sweden Ralf LINDGREN Ralf.Lindgren@Sjofartsverket.se 

Turkey Erhan GEZGÏN 

Bülent GÜRSES 

director@shodb.gov.tr  
bgurses@shodb.gov.tr 

UK Edward HOSKEN  

Barrie GREENSLADE (TSMAD Chair) 

Chris HOWLETT (DQWG Chair) 

John BROWN (ABLOS Vice-Chair) 

edward.hosken@ukho.gov.uk 

barrie.greenslade@ukho.gov.uk 

chris.howlett@ukho.gov.uk 

john.brown@ukho.gov.uk 

Chris THORNE  chris.thorne@ukho.gov.uk 

USA NOAA John NYBERG 

Colby HARMON (DIPWG Chair) 

John.Nyberg@noaa.gov  

Colby.Harmon@noaa.gov  

 Kurt HESS (SCWG Chair)
1 kurt.hess@noaa.gov 

 NGA John E. LOWELL John.E.Lowell@nga.mil 

 Scott W. REEVES Scott.W.Reeves@nga.mil 

                                                 
1
 On Thursday 13 Nov., morning session through Skype. 
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Member States Name Email 

IHB Name Email 

 Gilles BESSERO (HSSC Secretary) 

Anthony PHARAOH 

 Yves GUILLAM (HSSC Ass. Sec.) 

dtech@iho.int  

addt@iho.int 

adcs@iho.int 

Observers to 

HSSC 

Name Email 

CIRM Hannu PEIPONEN hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi 

IEC Hannu PEIPONEN hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi 

IEHG Denise LADUE denise.r.ladue@usace.army.mil 

OGC - IOGP Andrew HOGGARTH andrew.hoggarth@caris.com 

RTCM Rafael PONCE Urbina rponce@esri.com 
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